TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM307066

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC.		05/31/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITTELFUSE, INC.
Street Address:	8755 WEST HIGGINS ROAD
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60631
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1585397	HAMLIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122025017

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6092704992

cseaton@kdbfirm.com Email:

KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3120 Princeton Pike, Suite 303

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1511TAU0458
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel N. Daisak
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel N. Daisak/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005299 FRAME: 0050 900291634

source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made as of May 31, 2013 by and between Key Safety Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 7000 19 Mile Road, Sterling Heights, Michigan 48314 ("Assignor"), and Littelfuse, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 8755 West Higgins Road Suite 500, Chicago, IL, 60631 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a Stock Purchase Agreement dated April 15, 2013 (the "Stock Purchase Agreement") in which Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee certain Intellectual Property (as defined in the Stock Purchase Agreement) related to the operation of the Business (as defined in the Stock Purchase Agreement), including, without limitation, the patents, patent applications, trademark registrations, and applications for registration listed on Schedule 3.23 thereof and reproduced as Schedule A attached hereto ("Seller Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desired to memorialize their agreement to sell the Seller Intellectual Property in a form suitable for recording with various government offices;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants contained herein and in the Stock Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Seller Intellectual Property listed on Schedule A and which is related to the Business of the Assignor's Hamlin Companies, as defined in the above Stock Purchase Agreement including, but not limited to all reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, inventor's certificates, utility models, utility certificates, patents of importation, registration of patents, industrial design registrations and all renewals and extensions of the foregoing for all countries, jurisdictions, and political entities of the world, as applicable, and all the goodwill associated with any trademarks and service marks, along with the right to sue and recover for past infringement, as well as the right to invoke and claim the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
- 2. Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document, which may be required in any country or region for recordation purposes for any of the foregoing rights conveyed herein. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the reasonable request of the Assignee, and at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the rights, titles, and interests conveyed to Assignee herein and Assignee's successors and assigns and to permit Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns to record this agreement against the Seller Intellectual Property with any government office.

- 3. Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 4. In the event of any conflict between this assignment and the Stock Purchase Agreement, the Stock Purchase Agreement shall control. Nothing in this assignment should be deemed to amend or modify in any way any of the terms and conditions of the Stock Purchase Agreement or any rights or obligations of the parties thereto.

Key Safety Systems, Inc.	Littelfuse, Inc.
By: <u>Paugh Smith</u> Name: Paugh Smith Title: CFO	By: Name: Title:

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

- 3. Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 4. In the event of any conflict between this assignment and the Stock Purchase Agreement, the Stock Purchase Agreement shall control. Nothing in this assignment should be deemed to amend or modify in any way any of the terms and conditions of the Stock Purchase Agreement or any rights or obligations of the parties thereto.

Key Safety Systems, Inc.	Littelfuse, Inc.
By:	By: Ryan K. Stafford
Name:	Name: Ryan K. Stafford
Title:	Title: Vice President & General Counsel

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

SCHEDULE A

I. Patents

Country	Patent Number	Grant Date	Title
MEXICO	261885	11/03/2008	SPEED AND DIRECTION GEAR TOOTH SENSOR
EUROPE	EP 1757490 ¹	04/20/2011	VEHICLE IMPACT DETECTION SYSTEM
JAPAN	4769324	06/24/2011	LINEAR DISPLACEMENT SENSOR
USA	5212357	05/18/1993	EXTENDED MINIMUM DWELL SHOCK SENSOR
USA	6195013	02/27/2001	FLUID LVEL SENSOR
USA	6333626	12/25/2001	FLOW METER FOR CONVERTING MECHANICAL ROTATION INTO AN ELECTRONC SIGNAL
USA	6892573	05/17/2005	SIDE-MOUNTABLE FLUID LEVEL SENSOR
USA	6894595	05/17/2005	MANGIETCALLY OPERATED HINGE SWITCH
USA	6972558	12/06/2005	MAGNETIC SENSOR SYSTEM
USA	7081801	07/25/2006	MAGNETOSTRICTIVE STRESS WAVE SENSOR
USA	7242180	07/10/2007	ROTATIONALLY ORIENTED DUAL DIFFERENTIAL HALL EFFECT SPEED AND DIRECTION GEAR TOOTH SENSOR ASSEMBLY

¹ Validated in France, Germany and the United Kingdom

BH01\1800691.6 ID\WFK - 106272\0085

USA	7298237	11/20/2007	MAGNETOSTRICTIVE STRESS WAVE SENSOR
USA	7303041	12/04/2007	VEHICLE SOFT IMPACT DETECTION
USA	7312679	12/25/2007	MAGNETOSTRICTIVE STRESS WAVE SENSOR
USA	7521922	04/21/2009	LINEAR POSITION SENSOR UTILIZING FOUR-POLE MAGNETIC ARRAY
USA	7564330	07/21/2009	REED SWITCH CONTACT COATING
USA	7570047	08/0/42009	HALL EFFECT BASED ANGULAR POSITION SENSOR
USA	7977935	07/12/2001	TEMPERATURE TOLERANT MAGNETIC LINEAR DISPLACEMENT SENSOR
CHINA	CN 100514000C	07/15/2009	SPEED AND DIRECTION GEAR TOOTH SENSOR
CHINA	CN 200986439Y	12/05/2007	SPEED AND DIRECTION GEAR TOOTH SENSOR
SOUTH KOREA	10-0837034	06/03/2008	MAGNETOSTRCTIVE STRESS WAVE SENSOR
SOUTH KOREA	10-0849350	07/23/2008	SPEED AND DIRECTION GEAR TOOTH SENSOR
SOUTH KOREA	10-0930224	11/30/2009	VEHICLE IMPACT DETECTION SYSTEM
EUROPE	EP 1079207 ²	05/23/2007	MAGNETIC ROTARY SENSOR

² Validated in France, Germany, Italy, Spain and the United Kingdom

BH01\1800691.6 ID\WFK - 106272\0085

CHINA	CN 100491936C	SC 05/27/2009	MAGNETOSTRICTIVE STRESS WAVE SENSOR
CHINA	CN 101535772B	07/06/2011	LINEAR DISPLACEMENT SENSOR

II. Patent Applications

SIDE-MOUNTABLE FLUID LEVEL SENSOR
MAGNETORESTRICTIVE SHOCK WAVE SENSOR
LINEAR DISPLACEMENT SENSOR
TEMPERATURE TOLERANT MAGNETIC LINEAR DISPLACEMENT SENSOR

BH01\1800691.6 ID\WFK - 106272\0085

III. Trademarks

RECORDED: 06/09/2014

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Current Reg. No.	Renewal	Expiration
Hamlin	Italy	1315734	05/29/2018	05/29/2018
Hamlin	Germany	860,043	06/30/2018	06/30/2018
Hamlin	Hong Kong	19911682	04/03/2021	04/03/2021
Hamlin	Japan	847211	03/03/2020	03/03/2020
Hamlin	USA	1,585,397	03/06/2020	03/06/2020
Hamlin	Singapore	T90/03516D	05/17/2017	05/17/2017
Hamlin	Taiwan	525289	05/31/2021	05/31/2021
Hamlin	Great Britain	965,691	09/30/2015	09/30/2015
Hamlin	France	1464374	05/10/2018	05/10/2018

BH01\1800691.6 ID\WFK - 106272\0085